CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
AGENDA ITEM
DEPARTMENT HEAD’S SUMMARY FORM

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement Program

AGENDA DATE: June 16, 2015
CONTACT PERSON NAME AND PHONE NUMBER: Irene D. Ramirez, P.E., City Engineer, 212-1831

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 8

SUBJECT:

That the City Council approves'the change order for the expenditure of additional funds in the amount of One
Hundred Ten Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($110,000.00) to BASIC IDIQ, Inc. for the relocation of electrical
service equipment and feeders above ground to below ground for the San Jacinto Plaza Redesign Project,
Solicitation No 2014-043. An additional seventeen (17) days will be added to term of contract number 2014-
043. The new contract sum, including this construction change order is Four Million Nine Hundred Fifty Six

Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Eight and 52/00 ($4,956,668.52).
BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:

The Contractor installed the electrical service equipment and feeders above ground. This Change Order will
allow for electrical equipment and feeders to be placed below ground. This complies with Goal 3 Promote the

Visual Image of El Paso.
PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:
City Council awarded Contract 2014-043 on January 14, 2014 to Basic [DIQ, Inc.
AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:
$110,000.00 Funding Source: 2012 Quality of Life Bonds

BOARD / COMMISSION ACTION:

N/A

*******************REQU I RE D AU TH O RIZATI O N******************** .
DEPARTMENT HEAD: '

(If Department Head Sy¥mmary Form is initiated by Purchasing, client department should sign also)
Irfefmation copy to appropriate Deputy City Manager




RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO:

That the City Council approves the change order for the expenditure of additional funds -
in the amount of One Hundred Ten Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($110,000.00) to BASIC IDIQ,
Inc. for the relocation of electrical service equipment and feeders above ground to below ground,
for the San Jacinto Plaza Redesign Project, Solicitation No 2014-043. An additional seventeen
(17) days will be added to term of contract number 2014-043. The new contract sum, including
this construction change order is Four Million Nine Hundred Fifty Six Thousand Six Hundred

Sixty Eight and 52/00 ($4,956,668.52).

ADOPTED THIS DAY OF 2015.

CITY OF EL PASO:

Oscar Leeser,

Mayor
ATTEST:
Richarda Duffy Momsen, City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO CONTENT

Sol M. Cortez % Irene D. Rayﬁircé)P.E.
Assistant City Attorney City Engineer

12-1004-214/PL#417449
Basic IDIQ Change Order/SMC




CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO.: C6 DATE: | June 2, 2015 o SCOPE CHANGE

PROJECT: San Jacinto Plaza Reconstruction SOLICITATION NO. 2014-043 7_ CONSTRUCTION CHANGE
Original Contract Amount: _ $ 4,516,508.88 Contract Time-to Substantial Completion 330
Net Change by previous Change Orders: $ 330,159.64 Total days added due to Change Orders and CQN's 111
Net Change by previous Construction Quantity Notices: $ - Total days added for this Change Order 17
Amount of this Construction Change Order: _$ 110,000.00 New Contract Time to Substantial Completion: 458
New Amended Contract Amount: $4,956,668.52 Current Substantial Completion Due Date 5/21/2015
Change Order Percentage: 9.75%
CONTRACTOR NAME: Basic IDIQ : 2012 QOL

Please provide a detailed scope of work of the change order (see back for reason/justification): .
Relocate the above electrical service equipment and feeders, as per updated drawings E-200, E-400, and E-600 sheets dated 3-9-15. Relocation of the electrical service will
include the removal of existing electrical service equipment, wiring and conduits. Existing equipment will be partially re-used at the new location as outline on sheet E-400. New
electrical service to consist of a four (4) pipe parallel service of three (3) 1/2" conduits, each with #500MCM cabling installed. The neéw underground conduits that will be routed
through the area will require the over excavation of the area to approximately 600 SF due to the large amount of underground utilities and electrical site conduits running through
the area. Relocation of the roof drain leader and temporary removal and raconnection of the grease trap are part of this proposal. Completion of the electrical relocation due July

10, 2015. User Request ($110,000)

p— g ' f
CONSECUTIVE CALENDAR DAYS ADDED TO COMPLETION TIME: l 17 i TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT: | $ 110,000.00
CONTRACTOR
l, Eddie Linss , of Basic IDIQ agree and accept the terms and
conditions of this change order.
Signature: Date:
CITY OF EL PASO (OWNER)
I, Irene Ramirez, P.E. of the City of El Paso hereby authorize and direct the Contractor to proceed with additional work as described
in this form. :
Signature: ' . Date:

Irene Ramirez, P.E., City Engineer




CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO.: 6 DATE: June 2, 2015 SCOPE CHANGE
‘ CONSTRUCTION CHANGE

PROJECT: San Jacinto Plaza Reconstruction SOLICITATION NO. 2014-043 |
Project Number PCP13PRKA28 Project Number  PCP13PRKA28 . PURCAHSE ORDER # 1400000217
Class 29010 Class 29010
Department 190 Department 190
Fund 4800 Fund 4800
Account 580270 Account 580270
CONTRACTOR NAME: Basic IDIQ ' 2012 QOL

PROVIDE REASON/JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE ORDER:

Relocate the above electrical service equipment and feeders, as per updated drawings E-200, E-400, and E-800 sheets dated 3-9-15. Relocation of the electrical service will
include the removal of existing electrical service equipment, wiring and conduits. Existing equipment will be partially re-used at the new location as outline on sheet E-400. New
electrical service fo consist of a four (4) pipe parallel service of three (3) 1/2" conduits, each with #500MCM cabling installed. The new underground conduits that will be routed
through the area will require the over excavation of the area to approximately 600 SF due to the large amount of underground utilities and electrical site conduits running through
the area. Relocation of the roof drain leader and temporary removal and reconnection of the grease trap are part of this proposal. Completion of the electrical relocation due July

10, 2015. User Request ($110,000)

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT: 3 $ 110,000.00 i

Project Manager recommends approval:

Engineering Division Manager recommends approval:

Financing Department approval:
(If Required)




CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO.: 6 DATE: June 2, 2015 A ,NCREASE

. DECREASE

PROJECT: San Jacinto Plaza Reconstruction SOLICITATION NO. 2014-043
Project Number PCP13PRKA28
Class 29010 PURCHASE ORDER # 1400000217 .
Department 190
Fund 4800
Account 580270
CONTRACTOR NAME: Basic IDIQ 2012 QOL

'

AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER, PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING ADJUSTMENT TO THE PUCHASE ORDER:

LINE ADDED AMOUNT

T TOTAL NET GHANGE TO .
PURCHASE ORDER

110000

(should match cost below)

'

f 7 Additional fundingfdirection:

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT: $110,000.00

Project Manager

Engineering Division Manager recommends approval:

Contract Compliance




L,

£€SOP

%4‘4 kol \’)

)

&

April 17,2015

Mr. Gilbert Guerrero

Project Manager

The City of El Paso

Engineering and Construction Management
218 N. Campbell

El Paso, Texas 79901

Subject: Construction Services Proposal
City of El Paso
San Jacinto Plaza Redesign
BI Project Number 15-1800-92

Dear Sir:

Basic IDIQ, Inc. (BI) is pleased to provide this proposal for the subject project. This proposal
encompasses the work to relocate the electrical service equipment and feeders, as per the updated
drawings E-200, E-400, and E-600, dated 03-09-15. Relocation of electrical service will include the
removal of existing electrical service equipment, wiring, and conduits. Existing equipment will be
partially re-used at new location as outlined on Sheet E-400. New electrical service to consist of a four (4)
pipe parallel service of three (3) 1/2" conduits, each with #500MCM cabling installed. The new
underground conduits that will be routed through the area will require the over excavation of the area to
approximately 600 SF due to the large number of underground utilities and electrical site conduits
running through the area. Relocation of the roof drain leader and temporary removal and reconnection of
the grease trap are part of this proposal. This work will add approximately five weeks to the overall
timeframe of the project. We propose the following:

Labor: 5324754~
Materials & Equipment: “$70;5H4391

Total Price: =761 ﬁMD, 000 G6e slefic

We thank you for the opportunity to offer this proposal. Should you have any questions, or need further
information, please feel free to contact us.

Respectfully,

Eddie Linss
Vice President/Area Manager

1100 Montana e Suite 213 e El Paso, Texas 79902 e Tel: (915) 757-6875 » Fax: (915) 757-0757




MAIN AVENUE
frek ﬂ_‘onw ®eoxio ;4 ‘6” L T—_"}"\\ \ ;:ﬂgvgwmm%vmcmm
e {F"‘“g_‘z;’ N\ Se-lesnn CROSSING OVER ELECTRICAL ROOW.
Qupa/z
réstf&’ R (| m-ﬂ%ﬁm*—#mw-m { m\ﬁ\mﬂ\‘r\m-\» G TN AL e 0TS
P 7N \ VA S r, — — /T 3NgEND.3, o T oo PG
Jo o q 12!; =] ey of ‘ 3 3 3. PROVIDE UAGNETIC MOTOR STARTER
\ l 30,1410 GND.J°C D Y M S/4°C k mﬁmﬁCr SWMTCH FOR EACH
WP/GFL. DUPLEX - 7 = T [ 7=/,
g = 3 B 2 ! Py A
E & A N it ') 1 1o = e LOCKING COVERS.
=] / - “ 2 M
] 4 | f’ \ \\’X s F \ 22022 - 1a-3628 —aa® (G);“l o‘f%_ KEYED HOTES:
W/GFL wm—_—%‘g A \ i& AR v
Kw'(fmwjf gt 1% e o S s oo (O & orour sox
wus =
SEE DETAL s "E % / o LEIRE 7 ¥ s = E @) (2) crounts @ pue Rou FoR UGG
S| o e 1 e 3 feEhad s
= L ’ A 5\ ) . I 44( { P 2] LAUPS EACH), Z LIGHT SWATCHES ANO 4
= l Al 7 ) ( 7 \ B PLEX TACLES W PUWP RO
o B\ 5 |;|| % /‘t AV w . v o u W/ 0 LOCATDNS 10 BE DETERWINED DURNG
50000 1 - = 4 | 1 )
BEE T D S LAY ot S A e 5 © giomes camcn o o
> 1 y *\L AN\ \ NMoa SR RO \ 7z g ﬁ&‘"}% FOR HOMERUN CIRCUNTS.
- 1S LocA c1m
fu & conjut W/ ‘*\ 43?!/ = A\ \(/ \ nmpcmmsulﬁﬁz o
prom WAL TN S < N I unarmmesim O nee enucmo
R 22 ! ) > / [ SRS e r o e s
LOCATION 1§ TIELD 2 f4 \ ETER) i > b SLARG A0 BE SEALD WM A (® 2-+ £ Wi puw wre, unomRoRoRD
A = o) ars < i FOR FUTURT CONTROLS & LT, COUPMENT,
1
1 AY G \ A P 80X FOR ENTRANCE SIGN.
i\ AYA ,é} Q, // A ~ ) * H W° JBOX FOR PRIMARY MONUMENT SOR.
H 0 E8\ RS-~ AN = . WO /GEL. DUPLEX WP BOX FOR ENTRANCE LOCO &
> \ = <2 <\ kil on, A\ L DX e TWENSONAL LETTERS.
\ \ \ { \»\ N\ / & H WS (V). (3) we 80x FoR PRMARY uONUUENT SICL
o L3 \mj 7 AY N [Yg/4 L ¥ 80K O KLUMINATED LETTERS.
- Q PUMP ROOM
- \ b -~/ ht
Jnoyno ~. o AY - 03§10 2y o , THIS
23} SHD.0/2 \ - v/ Y AT SHeER. PROVIDE 6° 5O WP RECTRICAL B0X
%\ @/ \ g // | & ) TOR RECEPTAGLE DEVICE.
_ Y = -
Ty u:sw,}g%ﬁ— >
o/ By ,-A 257y { ) TF or7 .
3\ N { Eé, = ”slua AN ic
®&-+ ~ - 1 Sl L~ S A, PROVOE nene
e (@ - A N L E WP JBoK. .
K2 N n ' 1/2°C UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE
gy P g 5
B\ e LR N > g ;A
gl e OB > v =4 L -, 4 @ -
- 10,1, =
anoaga 2 e = Molsaey V2 b~ i GROUND RECEPTACLE DETAIL
. 0 SRE
v \ V! \7 ) v WA S1UB OUT T0 AT
\ 5 2Ro4n0 \@Z.Bi .L\ j@\ J rwz.i,k:@ / ﬁ”'»é’m”"}_ﬁ\—‘ e
Wl s ranSbean abe <
. 0] + "‘”"“‘ 30110 !ﬂﬂl’lﬂ
¥ S P ] 'ﬁ & A _Aa [N b
- )
A I l[ BT OF Vit
\ St ik
1 oaD1/2" HA]
éll ! MILLS AVENUE
Iy
H| | 72N
— ) A CV R ) )
s
s. | warorwors '
— - ENLARGED PUMP

SITE POWER PLAN

SCALE 1= 200"

@

COFRAL NOFS,

1 R 15 RESPONSELE FOR AL gTUTES,
PPIG, mmmsvmumum»:
OZCUNGN OF THE COHSIRUCTION CONTRACT,

CONTRACTOR ACREES TO MOEMFY THE ARGHIECT, ENGREIR K

mmmmmkﬂm{d‘mmw

ROOM PLAN

SCALE:172"= 10"

120V OROUIS- 0 e
CINFET  « ;2 awc.
100-200 FEET = f10 AWG.
200-300 FEET = 8 AWG.

SAN JACINTO
PLAZA
REDESIGN

€11 st 2 Tt
Zuev a0

Lot dpres
CA ST 16
Fan 2132305001
[NFtieiered

Conmatare:

Revisicre

REWSIONS DUE TO
COMUENT.

@

HHHHHHHE

NORTH O
Scale: As¥oOTED

w

Dato

SEPT. 19,2003
Phase

103y, ct

ELPsI01-315¢
Drawing Tale

SITE POWER PLAN
Drawing Number

E200

oxn om0




NICE DISCORNECT
RELOCATE ROOF DRAIN
LEADERS AND

Dowpoots,

CAFE LIGHTING PLAN
SCALE: Ua = 1-0-

ENLARGED ELECT. ROOM

G oescapnon
F2 AR CURTAN
.
W0
'

F3  REACH IN REFRICERATOR
F4  WICROWAVE
\

YOUIAGE

KITCHEN EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

SAN JACINTO

PLAZA

REDESIGN

TS SELAMANDER
'

F7  UNDERCOUNTER REF/FREE2E
8 UNDERCOUNTER ICE MAXER
9 COFFEE EXPRESSO

F10 REFRIG FOR DXPRESSO

FIV POINT OF SALES REGISTER

12 GRIODLE

FIS FOUR BURNER RANGE
{14 FIRE SUPPRESSON
SYSTER

GENERAL NOTE:
AND LOCATION

KITCHEN 1S AMP OR 20 £MP RECEPTACLES
SHALL SE GF.I. PROTECTED PER NEC.

OVER ELECTRICAL R

£,50x TR AL supFRCSSO
CODRDINATE WiTH Fiat

FULL WRES FOR LocAION O C

—
—
—
—
et

—
—
—
—
—
—
—
—
—
—
—
—
L
.
-
—
et
2
e
=

Y
\ ‘ \ \ -
\ \
CAFE POWER PLAN
SCALE: 14" = 10"

3. ELECIRICAL SOUTRACIGR To \eRIrY SURNTITES, VOLTAGLS, AMPERRCLS
KITCHEN EQUIPWENT PRIOR

CORTRACION. 0 BARE AL PR CORNECTIONE FoR & oo

FUNCTIONEL SYSTEMS.

2

X
BE GF. PROTECTED PER NEC.

3,84 RECIPTACLES. WSOL & OUTSDE SHALL BE WP/GFL WM LOCKNG
4. PROVIDE. smsm/mn FOR WATER PIPING OR CONDENSATE PIPING CROSSING
IE. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR o,
RESSION CONTRACTOR FOR ALL
S0D AL LOCADOHS. SROVDE OCTREN Bt aih Songu
LL STATION +4E° AFF. FIRE SUPPRESSON
INTERCONNECTED. 10 SUROME ALKA v8

5, ELECTRICAL CONTRACICR To ALLOW FOR 3/4 CULCTRICAL CORDUATS Wi
ASMIER REC

LEPHOKE D UNE. VERFY PENETRATION LOCATH

" _mswu R OARENTS 10 BE VERIFIED Wik OWNCR.

(43 AMBS  WATIS  COMMINIS
208v/10 38 +94% AR
120v/38 100 +50° AFF.
120v/i0 1000
208v/10 288
120v/18 82
120718 150
208v/10 30 16-30 RCPT.
120v/1 .0 5-15R RCPL.
1200710 23
208v/3¢ 5.2
208v/3¢ 3.2
120v/10 100

Comukare:
7O GROu. eCIRCAL
PLETE &

OUCHOUT KITCHEN ALL 15 AMD 20 AMP. 120 VOLT RECEPTACLES SHAWL

ML REOUREVENTS
T RECESSED 7
VSR 1S 10 EE

oo,

(

!

NORTH ¢ 1o 20 '
Scale: AsnoTED

ite
SEPT, 15,2013

00% €0
Jub Number
ELPS201-3136

Draving Tele

CAFE POWER PLAN

Drawing Number

E400

XU va 0w




SAN JACINTO
PLAZA

PNL"L8" [TYPE | GSWFACT 1202083 Phass _JMAIN 200 MLO = REDESIGN
oers . : PNLLC" [TYPE 120203 Praso __[MAIN 200 MLO
[PNL “MDP* TYPE [ szozoenprase  [MAIN 1200 MLO 1__pootsphe  [MAN 100 ML0 ) T ———— NLLC” | L
153 33 M- ce 0 = u v 2% jomwniEa T w je_ T xate)et LR ENTe DA RIS
AST UMD TRAN) 83 =X = T P TR At i3 T oa rucuRs Tt - g a1 0 - = 3 ™ R
5 e rim s e
scaun _!_‘ = 2 + = S~ ncuas-ry 22 1 23 roome i ——
P | i 2 n ACET 5 tetES P » £ 12np Client:
. = o course = —— ’ T
.4 - = S — > s » — P » » inceyanvon CITY OF EL PASO
g e o = M = soacre = : = . soe i » . PR .
= = Sruss 4T 2 13 gEecE (3
! L = = aom g mees » »
= o Py S arace s
LN £ 22
ImAT TR B 5 o = FAVRE 1IT n &0 Arace N onir 2300 - i3 N
Lt — 3 N » A 23
& casos 33 Y N3 Facuey nr = W ECOF TP - »
- [ kE 32 ¥
MTAPE 3 ¥ -1 2 Arzex i A0 Srece M » Landecans Arehanct:
LA 7 <3
3 K 3 -t 2. B spsee ) eace i3
ot = > = i sn = ==
P > e " —— -
]  M— bl =l e JaiE 33 Dol
N 500, Fhm i3 cELILL spacs. [ LG HEATLAxEA =5 — SWaAR
=it ) . N — [l ACEY. g ThTES LacuTede 3, i)
Xe Tlx Sy = =7 . SE8) 7 3G 2 S ) L7010 - catT R — =5
s L 51 e 2angz o Acrg ey Bl - = = |2 TG [ - — e, = 3 ~ 5 2
N o — nev: pmees » 5 e ot grares ensvzeax N — Pl
o 2 e W €23 xevt 5 amer P ¥ o = =
ik o oo weor e n | e o g mees e = —— o |2 —
43 S, ELN = ks k< .
= . = T, test g Wi ZAGITESY F ST %
B — P —— D i Y =~ = T pp—————— Y — e =
srace =~ i 1 RETT. 3 ILLS 3 Ty Mpi g miES oot pamce anes - o CRoUTISK 3 - e )
oy =] [, e~ » s [ P - — cacyrens = ]
o] r cor g at = e s
LA "@‘q . 1 o i1 a1 LRtUtuOX To® o EEX
°! DAL AT xo 23 Badne HSTL R MBS 2 = RS 8o ¢ ez M e % e - S
g o s gy ro g mes = s srgma p—— = — P—— o Eo sromee
E T — = i = o
e L %.—z— P et g mEEy £ a3 XCPY T TALES N o - o CRCUTEOL » - o (=) T » Swestrce
e o T ) SRR remzmees » == p— S N —— - P e i meate
nean g meLy % = w |2 = - CAT #AY £y = - T ) eanarery
3 Poe P » B o
3 CROUT BREAKERS. REIT Q IRESS n o TS N i 5 - n - = i) e
= ) s B —— ey
A SHUNT TRIP ORCUIT BREAKER neor g mees = = ot = W " e = v | = ceren
** 2 POLE CIRCUIT BREAKERS. RS, Z TRICY 3 - = = 1% evice £33 ace = - = it feamesx
REIT. 3 IREES 2 - £ ) = = 3 =5 o ) SRO:B ek
T et e st ey
senamers = T » P o = - M= ==
T B IREEY > s ) 153 - 2l =¢_ Eom S
KL = macc = soxor = w5
st gman = o - = gy . - o
= o e " ]
set, g mazs = ) - = e N el
o = vom e e — gy _ - e Y
ACHT. 3 TRECS b ko Y = (12 TR 82X 3 i)
= P ere— e souct = T
nese gmees » = = p— N = =
w srsct = " :
RCET. [ TAZES P3N h— o rsce k) - wrer CRADITEIN 3 5 ESid -
RCIL.& WILY ke T B = T ) yract, TREEATEY = kf
P ——
e = B . =] e P > = _
aerna ey » Fs I—--'z—‘ g net N== =l —_—
ACTL g TREE ] e ] ¥ - = « REE EzET = -~ EC S e e—
RET. [ IREES » 312 r = TREE XZET 33 K 3 ———
- —] = zEace £
Py > = W e reace: = = .
P— ~ i ety . T e » 2l -
A S SR —
2 POLE CIRCUIT BREAKERS. * 3 POLL GROUIT BREAKERS. —_—
* 3 POLE CIRCUIT BREAKERS.
oo T e o T
(BUS3113N FOINT- mammumnuﬂ _—
th:nu. IIDT[. ————
PHASE BRANCH CIRCUITS SHALL HAVE A
. samn[ NEUTRAL THROUCH OUT CIRCWT INCLUDNG
Pane up 4 POLE MAGHETIC CONTRACTOR. GRCUIT AL (5) 'HOMERUNS. I3
L CONTRACTORS 10 ok =20, PROVIE (2) Tt QLoCKs,
120/208v/30 /4w TORK # DLC-4008P, ONE TIME CL(
1200 AMPS

1200A/37 CIRCUIT BREAKER
¥ NEMA 3R ENCLOSURE
WITH LOCKING COVER

METERING AND
C.1'5 PER EPECO
SREGRICATIONS

CONNECT NEW FEEDERS 4 SETS: ——
10 EPECO'S FEEDERS 4500 bEu ey
3177
o1

oL
CONTRACION FOR BAVEL LA, LB LC. Tt Oiven Tue cLoc »
SALL cOnTROL CONTAGTONS FOR PANELS LD, A 120/208V/36 /4¥, 400 A 320
(FOR CHRISTMAS TREE
UCN“HG)

NO BRAN

TS PANEL 5 e THE SCORE

OF WORK.

PROVIDE (42} 20A/1P CIROUIT
BREAKI

NEMA 3R ¥ATH LOCKING COVER

PROVIOE POWER T0 EXISTING
QLOCK. SEE QvIL SITE P

a LAN

1] FOR LOCATION VERIFY LOCATION

N N RELD.
2681/27°C

=376,3/4°C

_/_' #2/0 UFER 6D,
U.G. PULLBOX.

FURNISHED AND.
INSTALLED BY EPECO

£250 MC1 €U WATER €
o,

(2) $/6°X10° GROUND
RODS ST
SPACED 6'-0° APART.

uun-P

€Te

=t

47500 VOLIA/0 3D
3yre

KEYED NOTES:

30£/3P.20 LPN~RK DISC. SWTCH FOR PUMP fi.
308/3P, 20 LPN-RK DISC. SWICH FOR PUMP f2.
308/37. 30 LPN=RK DISC. SWICH FOR PUMP #3.
308/1P, 20 LPN=-RK DSC. SWMTCH FOR SUMP PUMP 1.
30R/1P, 20 LPN=-RK DISC. SWMTCH FOR SUMP PUMP 2.

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

SCALE : NOT TO SCALE

000006

NORTH® 1o

ELECTRICAL RISER
DIAGRAM

Drawing Number

E600

R




MOTION
JANUARY 14, 2014

Motion made by Mayor Pro Tempore Niland, seconded by Representative Romero, and carried to
AWARD Solicitation No. 2014-043 for San Jacinto Plaza Redesign to Basic IDIQ, Inc., for an estimated

total amount of $4,516,508.88.

AYES: Representatives Lilly, Romero, Acosta, Robinson, Holguin and Niland
NAYS: Representative Limén
ABSENT: Representative Noe

Department: Engineering and Construction Management
Award to: Basic IDIQ, Inc.
El Paso, TX
Base Bid I $4,484,488.88
Option 2: ' $16,010.00
Option 3: . $16,010.00
Total Estimated Award: . $4,516,508.88
Time for Completion: 360 Consecutive Calendar Days
Accounts: Various
Funding Source: 2012 Quality of Life Bonds, 2010 Transportation CO’s, and Tax

Increment Reinvestment Zone number five

It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any
necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this award.

As a part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney, the City Engineer may without further

authorization from City Council approve contract changes which are necessary for proper execution of
the work and carrying out the intent of the project, which are in accordance with applicable law, do not

make changes to the prices and are within the appropriate budget.
This is a Competitive Sealed Proposal lump sum contract. The Engineering & Construction
Management Department recommends award to the bidder offering the best value bid.

Richarda Duffy Momsen, City Clerk

9.2




